NADIA ZILLA PARISHAD KRISHNAGAR, NADIA

Notice Inviting Quotation

Sealed the Quotation paper are invited from the bonafied Suppliers for supply of Lunch & Tiffin for various type of Zp meetings as time to time in Nadia Zilla Parishad for one year.

The Quotation form will be available at Nadia Zilla Parishad on any working day from 11.00 hours to 16.00 hours from 19.12.2023 to 26.12.2023 on payment of Rs.100/-(Hundred) only deposited through Zilla Parishad Money Receipt.

Last date for submitting Quotation paper is 27.12.2023 up to 12 PM

Quotation will be opened on same date at 01 PM at the office chamber of the undersigned.

For further details www.nadiazillaparishad.gov.in may be accessed.

Deputy Secretary, Nadia Zilla Parishad.

Dated 19 . 12 . 202)

Memo. No 4692 (12)/ M2 p

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide publicity through notice board:

- 1) P.A. to the Sabhadhipati, Nadia Zilla Parishad.
- 2) C.A. to the District Magistrate, Nadia.
- 3) C.A. to the Additional Executive Officer, Nadia Zilla Parishad.
- 4) The F.C. & C.A.O, Nadia Zilla Parishad.
- 5) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 6) N.D.C., Nadia Collectorate, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 7) The District Information & Cultural Officer, Nadia
- 8) The Executive Officer, Krishnagar-I Panchayat Samity.
- 9) The Chairman, Krishnagar Municipality
- 10) DIA, Nadia Zilla Parishad, for uploading in Website
- 11) Notice Board of Nadia Zilla Parishad
- 12) DIO NIC, for uploading on District Website.

Deputy Secretary,

Nadia Zilla Parishad